	Vol.mal Page 12442
31230 IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF <u>KLAMATH</u>	
STATE OF OREGON, Acting by and through the Director of Veterans Affairs,	
Plaintiff,) Court Case No. 8902069CV
v.) Sheriff's Case No. <u>89-36R</u>
NORMAN HOPPE; et al.,) SHERIFF'S DEED
Defendants.	
)
	en Carl R. Burkhart, Sheriff of Klamath
County, hereinafter called Grantor and ERVING L.	JUNES & EDNA G. JUNES
hereinafter called Grantee.	······································
A judgment was entered in the above court, and the	court thereafter issued a Writ of
Execution and pursuant thereto on <u>December 22, 3</u> Defendant(s) in the real property was sold at publ	1989 , all of the interest of the ic auction in the manner provided by law,
for the sum of \$14,275.00 , to ERVING L. JO	NES & EDNA G. JONES
filed a Return of Sale with the above court, and t expired, the real property has not been redeemed f the owner and holder of the Certificate of Sale ar Grantor. NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the does hereby convey to Grantee all the interest of described as follows: Lot 17 in Block 1 of Country Green, accord file in the office of the County Clerk of	from the sale, and the Grantee herein is nd has delivered the Certificate to sum paid for the real property, Grantor the Defendant(s) in the real property ing to the official plat thereof on
TOGETHER WITH THE FOLLOWING MOBILE HOME: Year/1975, Make/Shelb, Serial No/14X642FLR	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has executed this Serving L Jones	
7220 Boyd Ct Klamath Falls OR	Carl R. Burkhart, Sheriff, Klamath County, Oregon
97603	by <u>Hele</u> Coleman Deputy
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS 26th DAY	OF, 1991
OFFICIAL SEAL LINDA KARLENE PATTERSON NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 003417 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC. 9, 1994	NOTARY PUBLIC OF OREGON My Commission expires <u>ilits 9 1994</u>
STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.	
Filed for record at request of Erving L. Jor	the <u>28th</u> day
of June A.D., 19 <u>91</u> at <u>11:08</u> of of Deeds	
EEE \$28.00	Evelyn Biehn County Clerk

:

:

i